facts and circumstances of the case, I am of the view that

the  petitioner  can  be  enlarged  on  bail  in  this  case  on

conditions. 

6. In the result, this Bail Application is allowed and

the petitioner shall be enlarged on bail on his executing a

bond for `25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) with

two solvent sureties for the like sum each to the satisfaction

of the concerned Judicial First Class Magistrate's Court, and

subject to the following terms and conditions:-   

(i) The petitioner shall report before the

Investigating Officer in between 9 a.m.